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Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Timothy Opitz  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Timothy.Opitz@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Kevin Thompson  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

   
Office of the Public Counsel  
Dustin Allison  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel 
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Smith Lewis, LLP  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com

   
Union Electric Company  
Thomas M Byrne  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Missouri Telecommunications 
Industry Association  
Richard Telthorst  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
Post Office Box 785  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
ric@mtia.org

AT&T Missouri  
Robert Gryzmala  
909 Chestnut St.  
St. Louis, MO 63101 

   
AT&T Missouri  
Leo J Bub  
909 Chestnut St., Room 3518  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
leo.bub@att.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Ila R Aspey  
P.O. Box 418679  
1200 Main St  
Kansas City, MO 64105 
ila.aspey@kcpl.com 

Missouri Cable 
Telecommunications 
Association  
Rodney D Gray  
221 Bolivar St., Ste. 300  
PO Box 1069  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
rgray@polsinelli.com 

   
Missouri Cable 
Telecommunications 
Association  
Richard S Brownlee III  
121 Madison  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
rbrownlee@rsblobby.com 

Missouri Energy Development 
Association (MEDA)  
Paul A Boudreau  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
PaulB@brydonlaw.com

 

 
 
 
 



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 

E-mailed to all Missouri certified utility companies




